



Prasad

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CRIMINAL BAIL APPLICATION NO. 2668 OF 2025

Firoz Akbar Abdul Rahim Khan ...Applicant
Versus
State of Maharashtra ...Respondent

Mr. Ashwini Achari i/by Taraq Sayed, for the Applicant.
Ms. Veera Shinde, APP for the Respondent - State.
HC – G.N. Pote, Kalyan Crime Branch, Thane, present.

CORAM: R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATED: 25th MARCH, 2026.

PC:-

1. At the outset, Ms. Shinde, learned APP, makes a statement that CA report is yet to be received. On instructions, she makes a statement that by 30th April, 2026 the said report shall be placed before the Court.

2. In view of the same, stand over to 30th April, 2026.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)